RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The undersigned participant ("Participant") desires to participate in an activity, program or function ("Activity") offered, sponsored or coordinated by The Palms R.V. Resort Lot Owners Association ("The Palms LOA"). Participant understands that participation in the Activity may expose the Participant to certain risks resulting in injury to the Participant or damage to the Participant's property that The Palms LOA cannot be expected to control all risks. Participant is aware of the nature of the Activity and knowingly and voluntarily elects to participate in the Activity with an understanding that such Activity may result in injury to the Participant or damage to the Participant's property. In consideration of the benefits I will receive through my participation in the Activity I hereby expressly and knowingly agree to release and forever hold harmless and indemnify The Palms LOA and The Palms R.V. Resort Development, Inc., and their respective members, shareholders, directors, officers, employees, representatives and agents from any and all injuries or damage whether to person or property, losses, claims and any other liability whatsoever associated with or related to the Participant's participation in the Activity.

			K	V	Ke	S	01	rt	_
DATED th	is d	lay of	, 20	ma	, A	r i z	Z O	n a	

Participant Printed Name	Location(Pottery or Jewelry Studio)	Instructor Printed Name
Participant Signature	Please turn in to the LOA office once complete for badge	Instructor Signature
Badge Number(last 5)	access to be granted	General Manager Printed
		General Manager Signature